MT. DIABLO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

RESOLUTION TO SUBMIT A BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT LOW EMISSION SCHOOL BUS REPLACEMENT GRANT

Resolution 12/13-31

It was approved by the Mt. Diablo Unified School District Governing Board, that the following Resolution be adopted:

Resolution authorizing the superintendent to make application for and to sign certain assurances with respect to applications for local, state and federal programs, projects or grants.

WHEREAS, several Local, State and Federal programs allow public and non-profit transportation providers to apply for administration, capital and operation assistance programs or grants, and

WHEREAS, Mt. Diablo Unified School District Governing Board must authorize someone by resolution, as the "Authorized Individual" to make application and administer the Low-Emission School Bus Program;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mt. Diablo Unified School District Governing Board hereby authorizes Superintendent Steven Lawrence to make application for, to sign required assurances, and to administer the Lower-Emission School Bus Program with respect to applications for Local, State and Federal programs, projects or grants, on behalf of this School District.

The foregoing Resolution was passed and adopted by the Mt. Diablo Unified School District Governing Board at a regular meeting thereof, held on February 25, 2013.

AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
	Secretary, Board of Education